LM2991QML
Negative Low Dropout Adjustable Regulator
General Description
The LM2991 is a low dropout adjustable negative regulator
with a output voltage range between −2V to −25V. The
LM2991 provides up to 1A of load current and features a On
/Off pin for remote shutdown capability.
The LM2991 uses new circuit design techniques to provide a

n Local, on-card, regulation
n Battery operated equipment
Ordering Information
NS Part Number SMD Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
LM2991J-QML 5962-9650501QEA J16A 16LD Ceramic Dip
LM2991J-QMLV 5962-9650501VEA J16A 16LD Ceramic Dip
LM2991WG-QML 5962-9650501QXA WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
Connection Diagrams
16-Lead Ceramic Dual-in-Line Package
20158729
Top View
See NS Package Number J16A
16-Lead Ceramic Surface-Mount Package
20158730
Top View
See NS Package Number WG16A
March 2006
LM
2991Q
M
L
N
egative
Low
D
ropout
A
djustable
R
egulator
© 2006 National Semiconductor Corporation DS201587 www.national.com
查询"LM2991QML"供应商
E
q
u